PRODUCT DATA SHEET
MOTOTRBO™ XPR™ 3000e SERIES
DIGITAL TWO-WAY RADIOS
MOTOTRBO™
XPR™ 3000e SERIES
YOU’RE MORE PRODUCTIVE, CONNECTED
With this dynamic evolution of MOTOTRBO digital two-way
radios, you’re better connected, safer and more efficient.

MOTOTRBO™ XPR™ 3000e SERIES
DIGITAL TWO-WAY RADIOS
Limited Keypad (LKP) Model No Keypad (NKP) Model
Model Number XPR 3500e XPR 3300e
Band VHF UHF VHF UHF
GENERAL SPECIFICATIONS
Frequency 136-174 MHz 403-527 MHz 136-174 MHz 403-527 MHz
High Power Output 5 W 4 W 5 W 4 W
Low Power Output 1 W 1 W 1 W 1 W
Channel Spacing 12.5, 25* kHz
Channel Capacity 128 16
Dimensions (H x W x D),
Radio + Standard Battery
4.8 x 2.2 x 1.4 in
(122 x 56 x 36 mm)
Weight, Radio + Standard Battery 10 oz (281 g) 9 oz (264 g)
Dimensions (H x W x D),
Radio + High Capacity Battery
4.8 x 2.2 x 1.7 in
(122 x 56 x 42 mm)
Weight, Radio + High Capacity Battery 11 oz (309 g) 10 oz (292 g)
FCC Description AZ489FT7069 AZ489FT7068 AZ489FT7069 AZ489FT7068
IC Description 109U-89FT7069 109U-89FT7068 109U-89FT7069 109U-89FT7068
Digital / Analog Battery Life1,
Slim 1600 mAh Battery 16.0 / 11.5 15.0 / 11.5 16.0 / 11.5 15.0 / 11.5
Digital / Analog Battery Life1,
High Capacity 3000 mAh Battery 28.5 / 21.0 27.5 / 21.0 28.5 / 21.0 27.5 / 21.0
Power Supply (Nominal) 7.5 V
PRODUCT DATA SHEET
MOTOTRBO™ XPR™ 3000e SERIES
DIGITAL TWO-WAY RADIOS
TRANSMITTER SPECIFICATIONS
4FSK Digital Modulation 12.5 kHz Data: 7K60F1D and 7K60FXD,
12.5 kHz Voice: 7K60F1E and 7K60FXE,
Combination of 12.5 kHz Voice and Data:
7K60F1W
Digital Protocol ETSI TS 102 361-1, -2, -3
Conducted/Radiated Emissions
(TIA603D)
-36 dBm < 1GHz,  -30 dBm > 1GHz
Adjacent Channel Power 60dB (12.5 kHz channel),
70dB (25* kHz channel)
Frequency Stability ± 0.5 ppm
RECEIVER SPECIFICATIONS
Analog Sensitivity (12dB SINAD) 0.16 uV
Digital Sensitivity (5% BER) 0.14 uV
Intermodulation (TIA603D) 70 dB
Adjacent Channel Selectivity,
(TIA603A)-1T
60 dB (12.5 kHz channel),
70 dB (25* kHz channel)
Adjacent Channel Selectivity,
(TIA603D)-2T
45 dB (12.5 kHz channel),
70 dB (25* kHz channel)
Spurious Rejection (TIA603D) 70 dB
AUDIO SPECIFICATIONS
Digital Vocoder Type AMBE+2™
Audio Response TIA603D
Rated Audio 0.5 W
Audio Distortion at Rated Audio 3%
Hum and Noise -40 dB (12.5 kHz channel),
-45 dB (25* kHz channel)
Conducted Spurious Emissions
(TIA603D)
-57 dBm
Wi-Fi SPECIFICATIONS
Standards Supported IEEE 802.11b, 802.11g, 802.11n